without transport and those on low incomes. In general, centres were considered more 

suitable for inner cities than for rural areas. A ’dilution’ of patient care was envisaged 

by some respondents because patients would not see their own general practitioner 

(30/148: 20%; 14% to 27%) and although 47 of one hundred and forty eight (32%; 

24% to 40%) envisaged a reduction in time on-call, in the number of night visits and in 

associated travelling, 28/148 (19%; 13% to 25%) were concerned that night visits 

would not be replaced by the primary care centre.

The willingness of general practitioners to try primary care emergency centres is